# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4618361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY DAVID WINDOM	09/21/2017
STEPHEN E. HUBERT	09/21/2017
DOUGLAS R. HUTCHENS	09/21/2017
DAVID D. LEWIN	09/21/2017
HAI RONG SHI	09/22/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COAST CUTLERY CO.
Street Address:	8033 NE HOLMAN STREET
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97218

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29619399

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-222-9981

Email: shouk@schwabe.com

**Correspondent Name:** SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT **Address Line 1:** PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122348-234546
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY HOUK
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Houk/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017
·	

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=D042 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=D042 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=D042 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=D042 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=D042 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=D042 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=D042 Assignment#page7.tif	
source=D042 Assignment#page8.tif	

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): Gregory David Windom, Stephen E. Hubert,

Douglas R. Hutchens, David D. Lewin, and

Hai Rong Shi

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** Coast Cutlery Co.

8033 NE Holman St. Portland, Oregon 97218

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

### TILTABLE WORK LIGHT

U.S. Patent Application No: 29/619,399 Date of Filing: Sep-28-2017

(We hereby authorize and request the attorneys associated with Customer Number 25943 to insert, on the designated lines, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventors: Please sign	n and date below:
Sep 21, 2017	Gregory David Windom
9-21-17 Date	Stephen E. Hubert
Date	Douglas R. Hutchens
Date	David D. Lewin
Date	Hai Rong Shi

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): Gregory David Windom, Stephen E. Hubert,

Douglas R. Hutchens, David D. Lewin, and

Hai Rong Shi

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** Coast Cutlery Co.

8033 NE Holman St. Portland, Oregon 97218

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

### TILTABLE WORK LIGHT

U.S. Patent Application No: 29/619,399 Date of Filing: Sep-28-2017

(We hereby authorize and request the attorneys associated with Customer Number 25943 to insert, on the designated lines, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

entors: Please sig	in <u>and date</u> below:
Date	Gregory David Windom
Date	Stephen E. Hubert
<u>7- 21- 20, 7</u> Date	Souglas R. Hulchens
Date	David D. Lewin
Date	Hai Rong Shi

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): Gregory David Windom, Stephen E. Hubert,

Douglas R. Hutchens, David D. Lewin, and

Hai Rong Shi

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** Coast Cutlery Co.

8033 NE Holman St. Portland, Oregon 97218

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

### TILTABLE WORK LIGHT

U.S. Patent Application No: 29/619,399

Date of Filing: Sep-28-2017

(We hereby authorize and request the attorneys associated with Customer Number 25943 to insert, on the designated lines, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date	Gregory David Windom
Date	Stephen E. Hubert
Date	Douglas R. Hutchens
9/21/2017	In Julian
Date	David D. Lewin
Date	Hai Rong Shi

Inventors: Please sign and date below:

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): Gregory David Windom, Stephen E. Hubert,

Douglas R. Hutchens, David D. Lewin, and

Hai Rong Shi

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** Coast Cutlery Co.

8033 NE Holman St. Portland, Oregon 97218

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

### TILTABLE WORK LIGHT

U.S. Patent Application No: 29/619,399 Date of Filing: Sep-28-2017

(We hereby authorize and request the attorneys associated with Customer Number 25943 to insert, on the designated lines, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	ur <u>alliu Gate</u> below:
Date	Gregory David Windom
Date	Stephen E. Hubert
Date	Douglas R. Hutchens
Date	David D. Lewin
// 22/2017 Date	Hai Rong Shi

-2-